City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Meeting Agenda - Final

Public Safety Committee

•

Du Burns Council Chamber, 4th floor, City Hall

17-0063

4:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER

Tuesday, June 6, 2017

INTRODUCTIONS

ATTENDANCE

ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR PUBLIC HEARING

<u>17-0063</u> Citizens Advisory Commission for Public Safety

For the purpose of establishing the Baltimore City Citizens Advisory

Commission for Public Safety; providing for the Commission's

composition, terms of office, meetings, quorum, officers, and rules of procedure; requiring the Commission, in cooperation with the Baltimore City Police Department, to develop annually a Community Interaction Recommendations Report; specifying the elements of the Report; and generally relating to the Baltimore City Citizens Advisory Commission for

Public Safety.

Sponsors: Brandon M. Scott, Eric T. Costello, Ryan Dorsey, Kristerfer Burnett, Leon F. Pinkett, III,

Bill Henry, Zeke Cohen, Mary Pat Clarke, Edward Reisinger, Shannon Sneed, Isaac

"Yitzy" Schleifer, Sharon Green Middleton, John T. Bullock, President Young

ADJOURNMENT